



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.497 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1482 OF 2011

Ganpat Atmaram Patil
Through its Power of Attorney Holder
Tulsiram Ganpat Patil

... Petitioner.

Versus

Rafat Shehnavaj Pawle and Ors.

... Respondents.

*Mr.Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate (through video conferencing) a/w
Mr.Dnyaneshwar Bhalerao and Namrata V. Pandit, for the Petitioner.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : September 02, 2024

P. C. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent Nos.1 to 11, returnable after four weeks. It is made clear that this notice is not issued in exercise of contempt jurisdiction under XXXIV Rule 9 of the Bombay High Court Appellate Side Rules, 1960.
3. In addition to Court notice, the Petitioner is permitted to serve Respondent Nos.1 to 11 by private notice by all permissible mode of service and to file affidavit of service before the next date.
4. Stand over to **30th September, 2024.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]