

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.497 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1482 OF 2011

Digitally
signed by
VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Date
2025.03.17
18:33:53
+0530

Ganpat Atmaram Patil
Through Its Power of Attorney Holder
Mr. Tulsiram Ganpat Patil ... Petitioner
V/s.
Rafat Shehnavaj Pawle & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. H. G. Dharmadhikari with D. A. Bhalerao for the
petitioner.

Mr. Vikas Kolekar with Kunal Shirgire and Rohit
Kamble for the respondents.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 17, 2025

P.C.:

1. Despite circulation, the petitioner seeks time.
2. Stand over to **9 June 2025**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)